
CSA SD du 25 janvier 2024

PREPARATION RENTREE 2024

DOTATIONS GLOBALES

LYCEES D'ENSEIGNEMENT GENERAL ET TECHNOLOGIQUE

Effectifs HP HSA DGH PréBac Effectifs HP HSA DGH PostBac Effectifs HP HSA TOTAL

0060001u ANTIBES Audiberti 1304 1578,5 161,0 1739,5 267 535,0 41,0 576,0 1571 2113,5 202,0 2315,5 23 2338,5

0061478z ANTIBES Léonard de Vinci 515 700,5 72,0 772,5 306 798,5 61,0 859,5 821 1499,0 133,0 1632,0 15,5 1647,5

0060009c CAGNES SUR MER Renoir 1733 1903,0 194,0 2097,0 59 95,5 7,0 102,5 1792 1998,5 201,0 2199,5 23,5 2223,0

0060013g CANNES Bristol 839 1001,0 102,0 1103,0 95 173,5 13,0 186,5 934 1174,5 115,0 1289,5 17 1306,5

0060011e CANNES Carnot 1363 1521,5 155,0 1676,5 124 432,5 33,0 465,5 1487 1954,0 188,0 2142,0 21,5 2163,5

0061814P CANNES Coteaux (SGT LP) 18 65,5 7,0 72,5 128 302,5 23,0 325,5 146 368,0 30,0 398,0 12,5 410,5

0060014h CANNES Ferry 888 1095,5 112,0 1207,5 247 548,5 42,0 590,5 1135 1644,0 154,0 1798,0 18 1816,0

0062089N DRAP Goscinny 783 963,5 98,0 1061,5 60 155,0 12,0 167,0 843 1118,5 110,0 1228,5 16 1244,5

0060020p GRASSE Amiral de Grasse 1050 1189,5 122,0 1311,5 81 173,5 13,0 186,5 1131 1363,0 135,0 1498,0 17,5 1515,5

0061760f GRASSE De Tocqueville 1006 1196,0 122,0 1318,0 54 142,5 11,0 153,5 1060 1338,5 133,0 1471,5 17,5 1489,0

0060026w MENTON Curie LGT 921 1094,5 112,0 1206,5 28 85,5 7,0 92,5 949 1180,0 119,0 1299,0 17 1316,0

0061763j NICE Apollinaire 1138 1359,0 139,0 1498,0 70 215,5 16,0 231,5 1208 1574,5 155,0 1729,5 21 1750,5

0060031b NICE Calmette 1236 1390,5 142,0 1532,5 51 80,5 6,0 86,5 1287 1471,0 148,0 1619,0 19,5 1638,5

0060033d NICE D'Estienne d'Orves 1487 1699,5 174,0 1873,5 650 1166,5 89,0 1255,5 2137 2866,0 263,0 3129,0 28,5 3157,5

0060075z NICE Eucalyptus 694 879,5 90,0 969,5 419 817,0 62,0 879,0 1113 1696,5 152,0 1848,5 17 1865,5

0060034e NICE Hôtelier Paul Augier 208 451,0 46,0 497,0 329 615,5 47,0 662,5 537 1066,5 93,0 1159,5 14,5 1174,0

0060030a NICE Masséna 948 1110,0 113,0 1223,0 803 746,0 57,0 803,0 1751 1856,0 170,0 2026,0 23 2049,0

0061691f NICE Maulnier 1411 1619,0 166,0 1785,0 42 123,0 9,0 132,0 1453 1742,0 175,0 1917,0 22 1939,0

0060029z NICE Parc Impérial 1501 1716,5 175,0 1891,5 190 277,5 21,0 298,5 1691 1994,0 196,0 2190,0 23,5 2213,5

0061642C VALBONNE Lycée du CIV 1154 1393,0 142,0 1535,0 410 401,0 30,0 431,0 1564 1794,0 172,0 1966,0 20,5 1986,5

0062015H VALBONNE Simone Veil 1081 1206,5 123,0 1329,5 21 31,0 2,0 33,0 1102 1237,5 125,0 1362,5 17,5 1380,0

0061987C VALDEBLORE La Montagne 258 396,0 41,0 437,0 0 0,0 0,0 0,0 258 396,0 41,0 437,0 13,5 450,5

0060834Z VENCE Cadrans Solaires 0 320,0 33,0 353,0 0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0 320,0 33,0 353,0 0 353,0

0061884r VENCE Matisse 1067 1219,5 125,0 1344,5 0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1067 1219,5 125,0 1344,5 17,5 1362,0

22603 27069,0 2766,0 29835,0 4434 7916,0 602,0 8518,0 27037 34985,0 3368,0 38353,0 437,0 38790,0
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Prévisions LGT - rentrée scolaire 2024

Voie 
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Voie 

Techno
Voie Géné

Voie 

Techno

0060001u ANTIBES Audiberti 403 347 114 322 118 1304 32 143 92 267 1571

0061478z ANTIBES Vinci LPO 175 46 119 50 125 515 109 92 37 34 34 306 821

0060009c CAGNES SUR MERRenoir 630 465 94 441 103 1733 32 27 59 1792

0060013g CANNES Bristol 263 175 104 164 133 839 52 43 95 934

0060011e CANNES Carnot 523 417 24 399 1363 23 21 40 40 124 1487

0061814P CANNES Coteaux (SGT LP) 10 8 18 27 25 29 27 20 128 146

0060014h CANNES Ferry 276 182 122 184 124 888 29 52 93 73 247 1135

0062089n DRAP Goscinny 315 131 94 155 88 783 26 20 14 60 843

0060020p GRASSE Amiral de Grasse 363 293 59 268 67 1050 46 35 81 1131

0061760f GRASSE De Tocqueville 356 236 88 241 85 1006 23 31 54 1060

0060026w MENTON Curie LGT 310 245 70 215 81 921 17 11 28 949

0061763j NICE Apollinaire 372 292 118 239 117 1138 42 28 70 1208

0060031b NICE Calmette 412 320 94 310 100 1236 32 19 51 1287

0060033d NICE D'Estienne d'Orves LPO465 327 180 328 187 1487 26 14 247 172 87 45 31 28 650 2137

0060075z NICE Eucalyptus Lycée 230 142 100 135 87 694 112 114 113 80 419 1113

0060034e NICE Hôtelier Paul Augier 64 72 72 208 30 163 136 329 537

0060030a NICE Masséna 363 278 15 279 13 948 408 395 803 1751

0061691f NICE Maulnier 473 335 116 361 126 1411 23 19 42 1453

0060029z NICE Parc Impérial 509 400 94 397 101 1501 103 87 190 1691

0061642C VALBONNE CIV 400 389 365 1154 223 187 410 1564

0062015H VALBONNE Simone Veil 369 328 59 261 64 1081 21 21 1102

0061987C VALDEBLORELa Montagne 105 62 19 53 19 258 258

0060834Z VENCE Cadrans Solaires

0061884r VENCE Matisse 367 265 83 266 86 1067 1067

1305 1010 27037

0061561p CANNES Hutinel 24 22 46 46

0060022s GRASSE Chiris 15 12 27 27

0060023t GRASSE De Croisset 16 16 16

0060028y MENTON Valéry 12 11 23 23

0060042n NICE Palmiers 22 18 40 40

0060038j NICE Vauban 11 9 20 20

100 72 172

7743 5675 1848 5433 1904 22603 842 815 30 1405 1082 92 81 68 87 45 31 28 4606 27209

dont ULIS 7 4 3 14

SIAES 2024 7726 5570 1959 5436 1898 22589 866 791 30 1411 1082 94 75 66 87 4606 27195

Ulis 14

2 1 T Total

Tocqueville 4 1 3 8

Maulnier 3 3 6

Total niveau 7 4 3 14
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